

CRESSANDA/BSE/2023-24

13th October, 2023

Online filing at: www.listing.bseindia.com

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai (M.H.) 400 001

BSE Scrip Id: CRESSAN BSE Scrip Code: 512379 Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30(2)/(4) Read with Clause 1 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for Commencement of Commercial Operations.

Reference: Public Announcement to stock exchange dated May 2nd, 2023 for securing a bid floated by Eastern Railways, Ministry of Railways, towards provision of advertisement in EMU trains and provision of concierge services along with advertisement in Mail/Express and Premium trains operated with rakes whose primary maintenance is done by Eastern Railway.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the captioned subject and reference given we would like to inform that the company has commenced commercial operations for provision of advertisement services in the Eastern Railway trains.

As we embark this journey commercially, we are delighted to inform that some of the renowned brands like Ease My Trip and Vandana Sarees amongst other have come on board with us for Interior and Exterior advertising on Eastern Railway Trains.

You are requested to please take on record our above said information for your reference and for information to the investors and members of the Company.

Thanking You, For, CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ARUNKUM Digitally signed by ARUNKUMAR TYAGI AR TYAGI 12:24:06 +05'30'

ARUN KUMAR TYAGI JOINT-MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 05195956

Enclosed: Snapshots of the Eastern Railway Trains

CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: #312A, Plot no. 207, Embassy Centre, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021 Phone: +91- 81692 45676 • E-MAIL: cressanda123@gmail.com, Info@cressanda.com CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036









CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: #312A, Plot no. 207, Embassy Centre, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021 Phone: +91- 81692 45676 • E-MAIL: cressanda123@gmail.com, Info@cressanda.com CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036